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Gender wise distribution of respondents

Male Female Total

61 118 179

Programme wise distribution of respondents

M.Ed. B.Ed. Total

14 165 179




Q.1. When you joined the college, you were oriented about expectations from you and the
competencies you should develop on completion of the programme?

Options No. of students Percentage
Both expectations and competencies were clearly stated 145 81.01

Only one of the two was clearly stated 10 5.59

Both were stated but not adequately 24 13.41
Could not understand both clearly 0 0

No such orientation was given 0 0
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Q.2. The teaching of theory courses helped you to become aware about the working of school

system in the country.

Options No. of students Percentage
Strongly Agree 39 21.79
Agree 120 67.01
Not sure 15 8.38
Disagree 3 1.68
Strongly disagree 2 1.12
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Q.3. Did the educational departments/reports available at the institution help you to understand

the educational functioning?

Options No. of students | Percentage
To a very great extent 17 9.48

To a great extent 60 33.52

To some extent 72 40.22

Not very sure 26 14.53

Not of any help 4 2.23
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Q.4. You got an exposure to multiple modes of teaching learning in the college.

Options No. of students | Percentage
Strongly Agree 28 15.64
Agree 115 64.25
Not sure 31 17.32
Disagree 3 1.68
Strongly disagree 2 1.12
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Q.5. Did you get opportunity to learn through internet-based sources during your stay in the

college?

Options No. of students | Percentage
Regularly 39 21.79

As an when teacher specified 78 43.58
Occasionally 33 18.44

Very rarely 20 11.17

Not at all 9 5.03
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Q.6. To what extent did the teaching-learning in the college enabled you to be capable of
meaningfully adopting ICT based learning sequences for school teaching?

Options No. of students | Percentage
Can use all ICT resources with ease 22 12.29

Can use some ICT resources with ease 91 50.84

Can use ICT resources in a limited way 48 26.82

Not so confident in using any ICT resources 16 8.94

Not at all capable in using ICT resources 2 1.12
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Q.7. The learning activities provided in the college helped you to develop necessary
competencies to become a teacher.

Options No. of students | Percentage
Great extent 83 46.37
Some extent 74 41.34
Occasionally 9 5.03
Very rarely 13 7.26
Not at all 0 0
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Q.8. How well you were “prepared” for the practice of teaching in schools?

Options No. of students | Percentage
Very well prepared 56 31.28
Satisfactorily prepared 84 46.93
Somewhat prepared 36 20.11
Not well prepared 2 1.12
Not at all prepared 1 0.56
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Q.9. Did the orientation given for the school-based internship was useful and adequate?
Options No. of students | Percentage
Very useful & adequate 71 39.66
Useful & adequate 88 49.16
Just barely adequate 9 5.03
Useful & not adequate 11 6.15
Not at all useful & adequate 0 0
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Q.10. My experience in school during internship was very useful

Options No. of students | Percentage
Strongly Agree 72 40.22
Agree 96 53.63

Not sure 10 5.59
Disagree 1 0.56
Strongly disagree 0 0
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Q.11. The internal evaluation in the college was relevant and impartial.

Options No. of students | Percentage
Strongly Agree 33 18.44
Agree 117 65.36

Not sure 21 11.73
Disagree 5 2.79
Strongly disagree 3 1.68
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Q.12. Overall qualities of teaching learning and evaluation processes in the college are good?

Options No. of students | Percentage
Strongly Agree 26 14.53
Agree 120 67.04

Not sure 27 15.08
Disagree 4 2.23
Strongly disagree 2 1.12
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Q.13. Did the mentoring process in the college help you to resolve the difficulties in academic

and personal matters?

Options No. of students | Percentage
Greater Extent 27 15.08
Some extent 79 44.13
Occasionally 32 17.88

Very rarely 26 14.53

Not at all 15 8.38
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Q.17. Considering all your experiences with respect to teaching-learning and evaluation process
in the college how do you rate the college on a five point scale

Options No. of students | Percentage
Excellent 27 15.08
Good 100 55.87
Satisfactory 42 23.46

Not satisfactory 4 2.23

Very poor 6 3.35
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